2023 sales breakdown (% of revenue) 2023 sales breakdown (% of revenue)

Breakfast Series ςSeptember 19, 2024

Destination markets across diverse verticals

F
O

C
U

S

-3%

-15%

13%

7%

-6%

0%

1%

3%
2% 3%

1%
-1%

-14%

12%

-2%

-5%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

- 3 .5

- 2 .5

- 1 .5

- 0 .5

  0.5

  1.5

  2.5

  3.5

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Free cash flow  (úbn)SOI  (úbn) Change in volumes (%)

(1) Reported Free cash flow, excluding M&A

(2) Segment operating income

1,0

2,0

3,0

> 3,5

> 1,5

guidance

Breakfast Series ςSeptember 19, 2024

Increasing cash and margin generation across business cycles

FCF(1)and SOI (2) evolution vs. change in volumes

F
O

C
U

S

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

Projection presented
during the H1 release2024 2023

+2%

YTD 2024

vs. YTD 2023

R
E

S
U

L
T

S
YTD sell -in tire markets still distorted by inflows of budget tires in
PC and Truck ðSpecialties softer on high 2023 reference base

Material handling

Two-wheel

Agriculture

Mining

Construction

Aircraft

Polymer
Composite
Solutions

+2%

YTD 2024

vs. YTD 2023

Breakfast Series ςSeptember 19, 2024

* Sell-in Tire Markets

PASSENGER CAR
LIGHT TRUCK* TRUCK* excl. China SPECIALTIES*

FY scenario: -2% / +2% FY scenario: -2% / +2%

Breakfast Series ςSeptember 19, 2024

E
X

E
C

U
T

IV
E

S
U

M
M

A
R

Y
Segment operating income of 13.2% of sales in H1 2024.
Strong free cash flow generation. Full -year guidance maintained

o In tire markets distorted by high inflows of budget tires, Groupôs value-driven approach generated a strong increase in mix

Tire sell-in markets positive in the period but inflated with high exports of Asian tires into Replacement markets.

OE markets in sharp downward cycle in B2B, gradually deteriorating in B2C.

Polymer Composite Solutions (PCS) markets temporarily soft relative to high first-half 2023 comparatives.

Groupôs focus on value-accretive segments and regions translating into strong 1.9% mix improvement,

more than offsetting negative price effect from indexation clauses in contractual businesses.